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18" April 2016

Dear Mr Bhamijee,
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST — OUR REF: FOI|49]16

I am writing in response to the Freedom of Information request you submitted to this office by
email dated 17" March 2016, the detail of which is copied below

1. There is a Judgment given in the European Court of Human Rights in Strasbourg which has been
published on the Bailii Web Site.
http://www.bailii.org/eu/cases/ECHR/2016/272.html

The Transcript of the Judgment does contain 38 Pages
This Case differs with my Complaint as Fraud Authentication of Document.

2. There are Judgments given in the United Kingdom of Vicarious Liability-

Since the HM Attorney General is responsible for the CPS, The Serious Fraud Office and The Treasury
Solicitors now the Government Legal Services Department.

Does the HM Attorney General has given any directions to revoke the Town and Country Planning {use
classes] Order 1987 No 764 (As amended).

3. You do have the High Court and County Court Jurisdiction Order 1991 which has been amended in the
Year 2014.

There is the Crime and Courts Act 2013 Schedule 9 and Schedule 10.

Can you give consent that Permission of the High Court Judge is not required to take and defend
proceedings in the County Court where the amount doesn't exceed the County Court Limits.

Since the High Court Judge Mr Justice Mitting in the CO/2689/2004 had made an Order that Permission
of the High Court is not required.




4. You do have Section 38 of the Public Order Act 1986 as you under the meaning of PUBLIC ALARM,
DISTRESS AND ANXIETY Since it is your Office who is causing Anxiety to members of the Public who are
on Low Income. .

4. The Law Commission has published a consultation Paper for the Offence of Off/CIal Misconduct in
Public Office where you do have a copy.

| have now been able to consider your request. Concerning your point 2 ending “Does the HM
Attorney General has given any directions to revoke the Town and Country Planning {use
classes] Order 1987 No 764 (As amended)”, | can confirm that this office does not hold the
information you have requested. Concerning your point 3 ending “Can you give consent that
Permission of the High Court Judge is not required to take and defend proceedings in the
County Court where the amount doesn't exceed the County Court Limits”, to the extent that this
is a request for recorded information, | can al$o confirm that this office does not hold the
information you have requested.

The remaining matters in your email do not constitute a valid request for recorded information
under the Freedom of Information Act. The Freedom of Information Act (2000) gives individuals
and organisations the right of access to all types of recorded information held, at the time the
request is received, by public authorities such as the Attorney General's Office (AGO).
Unfortunately, as your questions/statements are not for recorded information, | must inform you
that your request does not constitute a valid request under the Freedom of Information Act.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal
review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of
the response to your original letter (i.e. two months from the date on this letter) and should be
sent to the above address.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.
If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly
to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be

contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Craig Hollands
FOI Officer
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